501861662 03/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jae Woong Jeong	08/01/2008
Seop Hyeong Park	08/01/2008
Jong Kyu Ryu	08/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RealNetworks Asia Pacific Co, Ltd					
Street Address:	K1 Reit Building, 463, Chungjeong-ro-3-ga					
Internal Address:	Seodaemun-gu					
City:	Seoul					
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF					
Postal Code:	120-709					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number						
Application Number:	13426411						

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (801)578-6999

 Phone:
 801-328-3131

Email: kdchristensen@stoel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: KORY D. CHRISTENSEN
Address Line 1: STOEL RIVES LLP

Address Line 2: 201 S. MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CTY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37904/217				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kory D. Christensen				

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027905 FRAME: 0337 OP \$40.00 13426411

(SAI	3) ket No.	.:				_								
r	•						<u>A</u>	.SSIGNM	ENT					
suffi	In ciency	consi of wh	deration nich is h	of the ereby ac	premises knowledg	and ed, the	other e unde	good an ersigned,	d valuable	e considera	tion in ha	and paid	, the receip	t and
(1) (2) (3)	Seop	Voong Hyec Kyu l	g JEONO ong PAR RYU	3 K			(5)							
who	have n	nade a	a certain	new an	d usef ul in	ventic				transfer un				
					Ltd. of K1 Republic o					g-ro-3-ga,				
					nafter desig 100 in the) the entir	e right, title	and intere	est for the	United Sta	tes of
OUT OVE	PUT A	AUDI FWOI	O SIGN	AL WH	ICH IS TE	LANS	FERR	ED TO S	UBSCRII	E QUALIT BER'S TER ATUS OF				
					United Sta			Patent wa	as filed on	July 3, 20	008, and i	dentified	by United	States
(b)	1	for	which	an	applicati	on	for	United	States	Letters	Patent	was	executed	on
and subst Conv assig	all Unitutes, vention and and and and and and and and and an	ited S renever for the legal f said	States L wals, con he Prote represe ASSIGI	etters P ntinuation ction of ntatives NEE;	atent which ons, or cor Industrial ; the under	ch ma ntinua Prope rsigne	tions-i erty to d agre	granted to in-part the the said see that the	herefor as ereof, and ASSIGNE attorneys	nd any and the right to E, for its in of record i	all extensionall benefit terest as An said app	sions, di its under SSIGNE lication s	narks to issu visions, reis the Interna E, its succe shall hereaft	ssues, tional ssors, er act
the s impre any p	cation aid AS oveme papers	for ar SSIGN nts, ar by the	nd obtain VEE, its nd appli e said A	ning orig success cations SSIGNE	ginal, divis fors, assign for patent	ional, ns and based essor	, reissi d lega l there s, assi	ued or ext I represent on, grow gns and le	ended Let itatives, ar- ing out of	ters Patent of without for related to	of the Unit further rer to the said	ted States nuneratio inventio	stance in m s, upon requon, in and to n; and to ex ASSIGNEE	est of o any secute
SIGN	VED o	n the o	dates ind	licated a	side our si	gnatu	res:							
	INVE	NTOI	RS 🛕						DATE	SIGNED				
1) _	Name	Jae	Woong J	된 EONG		··			August	1, 2008				
2) _			Hyeon	V5.	13 m				August	1,2008				
3) _			Kyu R'		杂苦干				August	1, 2008				
4) .	Name		,,				<u> </u>					majorida del securio		
5) _	Name					······································								
	Tanne	**												

PATENT REEL: 027905 FRAME: 0338

RECORDED: 03/21/2012